March 27,2007 Hearing Room 357

8:30 AM Tapes 101-102

MEMBERS PRESENT:

VISITING MEMBERS:

STAFF PRESENT:

Measures or Issues Heard:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Rep.

Greg Macpherson, Chair
Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Kevin Cameron

Linda Flores

Betty Komp

Wayne Krieger

Tobias Read

Phil Barnhart

Rep. Sal Esquivel

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Miranda Plummer, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2017 Public Hearing

HB 2014 Public Hearing
HB 2959 Public Hearing
HB 3119 Public Hearing
HB 2017 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
101A 004 Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.

HB 2017- PUBLIC HEARING

009
011
044
056
070

HB 2014- PUBLIC HEARING

101A

077
081

140
144
153

Bill Taylor, Counsel

Rep. Phil Barnhart, House District 11
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Barnhart

Chair Macpherson

Miranda Plummer, Counsel

Rep. Phil Barnhart, House District 11 (EXHIBIT A)
Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Barnhart

Rep. Bonamici



HB 2959- PUBLIC HEARING

154
157
165
174
179
184
205
212
221

102A

HB 3119- PUBLIC HEARING

239
251
256
368

001
011

023
039
053
076
082
088
109

161
167
184
197
221

102A

101B

227
250
300
344
353
363
369
373
375
378
385
394
404
005
014
038
044
048

Plummer

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Cameron
Chair Macpherson

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Sal Esquivel, House District 6
Alan Brickley

Rep. Bonamici

Brickley

Chair Macpherson

Brickley

Chair Macpherson

Brickley

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Macpherson

James Morales, Oregon Association County Clerks (EXHIBIT
B)

Chair Macpherson

Morales

Chair Macpherson

Morales

Chair Macpherson

Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)

Jan Coleman, Oregon Association County Clerks (EXHIBIT D)
James Morales, Oregon Association County Clerks
Chair Macpherson

Coleman

Chair Macpherson

Coleman

Chair Macpherson

Morales

Rep. Bonamici

Coleman

Rep. Bonamici

Morales

Rep. Bonamici

Morales

Coleman

Chair Macpherson

Coleman



050 Chair Macpherson

053 Coleman

055 Chair Macpherson

077 Morales

081 Chair Macpherson

083 Rep. Flores

092 Chair Macpherson

094 Rep. Flores

096 Chair Macpherson

107 Brickley

110 Rep. Bonamici

116 Coleman

119 Morales

123 Chair Macpherson
HB 2017 WORK SESSION

126 Chair Macpherson

134 Rep. Whisnant

138 Rep. Krieger

146 Rep. Bonamici

153 Chair Macpherson
101B 160 Rep. Krieger

173 Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:46 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2014, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p

HB 2959, Written Testimony, James Morales, 2pp
HB 3119, -1 amendments, Staff, 10pp

HB 3119, Written Testimony, Jan Coleman 1p

oSowp>



