## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

March 27, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 101-102

MEMBERS PRESENT:	<b>Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair</b>
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	<b>Rep. Kevin Cameron</b>
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
VISITING MEMBERS:	Rep. Phil Barnhart
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
STAFF PRESENT:	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
STAFF I RESENT.	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	•
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Public Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Hearing
Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
101A	004	Chair Macpherson calls meeting into order at 8:35 a.m.
HB 2017- PUB	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	009	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	011	Rep. Phil Barnhart, House District 11
	044	Rep. Bonamici
	056	Rep. Barnhart
	070	Chair Macpherson
HB 2014- PUB	BLIC HEARING	
101A	077	Miranda Plummer, Counsel
	081	Rep. Phil Barnhart, House District 11 (EXHIBIT A)
	140	Rep. Bonamici
	144	Rep. Barnhart
	153	Rep. Bonamici

154	Plummer
157	Rep. Krieger
165	Rep. Cameron
174	Rep. Barnhart
179	Rep. Cameron
184	Chair Macpherson
205	Rep. Barnhart
212	Rep. Cameron
221	Chair Macpherson

## HB 2959- PUBLIC HEARING

<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
239	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
251	Sal Esquivel, House District 6
256	Alan Brickley
368	Rep. Bonamici
001	Brickley
011	Chair Macpherson
023	Brickley
039	Chair Macpherson
053	Brickley
076	Chair Macpherson
082	Rep. Esquivel
088	Chair Macpherson
109	James Morales, Oregon Association County Clerks (EXHIBIT
	B)
161	Chair Macpherson
167	Morales
184	Chair Macpherson
197	Morales
221	Chair Macpherson
	251 256 368 001 011 023 039 053 076 082 088 109 161 167 184 197

<u>HB 3119</u>	- PUBLIC HEARING	
	227	Miranda Plummer, Counsel (EXHIBIT C)
102A	250	Jan Coleman, Oregon Association County Clerks (EXHIBIT D)
	300	James Morales, Oregon Association County Clerks
	344	Chair Macpherson
	353	Coleman
	363	Chair Macpherson
	369	Coleman
	373	Chair Macpherson
	375	Morales
	378	Rep. Bonamici
	385	Coleman
	394	Rep. Bonamici
	404	Morales
101B	005	Rep. Bonamici
	014	Morales
	038	Coleman
	044	Chair Macpherson
	048	Coleman

050	Chair Macpherson
053	Coleman
055	Chair Macpherson
077	Morales
081	Chair Macpherson
083	Rep. Flores
092	Chair Macpherson
094	Rep. Flores
096	Chair Macpherson
107	Brickley
110	Rep. Bonamici
116	Coleman
119	Morales
123	Chair Macpherson

## HB 2017 WORK SESSION

	126	Chair Macpherson
	134	Rep. Whisnant
	138	Rep. Krieger
	146	Rep. Bonamici
	153	Chair Macpherson
101B	160	Rep. Krieger
	173	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 9:46 a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2014, -2 amendments, Staff, 1p
- B. HB 2959, Written Testimony, James Morales, 2pp
- C. HB 3119, -1 amendments, Staff, 10pp
- D. HB 3119, Written Testimony, Jan Coleman 1p